

DOWN

(10)

final (10)

2 Having poor taste

4 A break in the depression

5 Student of the past (7)

13 Strangely, men fail to

16 Note deserter is free

18 Hesitantly stated a colour

20 Fruit sent a month back to

become excited (7)

15 Swift seller (3,4)

and was wrong

Virginia (5)

6 Their girders are primed

7 Alan sent up in a nasty way

8 Device is in a form that's not

ACROSS 1 It could be involved in filing

near at hand (10) **8** Could be a periodical dispute **3** Silly things but capital savers

9 Unnecessary warning to a caretaker(7) 10 Lower speeds ordered on both sides of the river (7)

11 Alan's unusual manner of speaking?(5) 12 Following his advice you may end up in a hole (6) 14 Ma's hat gives rise to complaint (6)

17 It could be a bit of a shock at

harvest time (5)19 Great at organising water sports (7) 21 Against starting a trend

that's fresh and green (7) **22** A bit on the side? (5)

23 Her work could be habitforming(10)

JUMBLED WORDS

M

WONDER HOME FINANCE

Name of Borrower/Co-Borrower/

Mortgagor/Guarantor/Loan A/c No.

Gupta (Borrower), Sh. Kailash Kumar

Agarwal (Co-Borrower)

(Loan A/c No.) LN29003BT18-19000620 &

LN29003TU18-19000706, Smt. Vijay Laxmi

(Loan A/c No.) LN29023HP20-21002556,

Sh. Trilok Chand Luhar (Borrower), Smt.

(Loan A/c No.) LN29003HP22-23008924.

Smt. Shimala Devi (Borrower), Sh. Ram

said rule on the date mentioned in the above table

whatsoever.

Monika Luhar (Co-Borrower)

Prasad Kharwal (Co-Borrower)

Date: 24.08.2024

Solutions Crossword 5451 Across: 1 In play, 4 Tahiti, 9 Jericho, 10 Lasso, 11 Run-in, 12 Yew tree, 13 Skyscrapers, 18 Attract, 20 Lodge, 22 Khaki, 23 Noisome, 24 Rising, 25 Stress **Dow**n: 1 Injury, 2 Peron, 3 Accents, 5 Allow, 6 Insurer, 7 Ironed, 8 Copywriting, 14 Kitbags, 15 Palmist, 16 Banker, 17 Severs, 19 Alien, 21 Drove

OVER THE HEDGE by Michael Fry & T Lewis









CALVIN & HOBBES by Bill Watterson



MARVIN by Tom Armstrong







Given below are four jumbled words. Solve the jumbles to make proper words and move them to the respective squares below. Select the letters in the shaded squares and jumble them to get the answer for the given quip

What's the difference between a boyfriend and a husband? About_ **EMIOR ABODNU**

NOTHPY TINTS

About **thirty pounds** - Cindy Gardner Answer: What's the difference between a boyfriend and a husband? SOLUTION: MOIRE, STINT, ABOUND, PYTHON

days from the date of receipt of the said notice as per the details given in below table:

13(2) Notice

Date & Amount

15/6/2024

Rs. 6,31,073.24 Rs. Six

lacs thirty one thousand

seventy three and

twenty four paise &

Rs. 3.19.012.86 Three

lacs ninteen thousand twelve and eighty six paise as on 11-06-2024

15/6/2024

Rs. 816847.80 Rs. Eight

lacs sixteen thousand

eight hundred forty

seven and eighty paise

as on 11-06-2024

15/6/2024

Rs. 1440012.62 Rs.

Fourteen lacs forty

thousand twelve and

sixty two paise

the **Wonder Home Finance Ltd.** for the amount and interest thereon mentioned in the above table

as on 11-06-2024

'The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Difficulty Level 1s Instructions

To solve a Sudoku puzzle, every digit from 1 to 9 must appear in each of the nine vertical columns, in each of the nine horizontal rows and in each of the nine boxes.

Difficulty Level 1s = Very easy; 2s = Easy; 3s = Medium; 4s = Hard; 5s = Very Hard; 6s = Genius

	9	2 5	7			1		
		5		3				9
3			6		8		4	2
		9	5		4	7		8
	5			6			3	
1		6	3		2	9		
4	6		1		7			5
5				8		4		
		8			6	3	2	

Date of

Possession Taken

20-Aug-24

21-Aug-24

Authorised Officer Wonder Home Finance Ltd

3 5 4 1 6 9 8 7 2 9 8 2 7 5 3 6 4 1 SOLUTION SUDOKU 6 7 1 2 4 8 3 9 5 2 4 9 6 1 5 7 3 8 8 1 3 9 2 7 4 5 6 6 5 3 8 4 1 2 9 4 3 6 5 9 1 2 8 7 1 9 7 8 3 2 5 6 4 5 2 8 4 7 6 9 1 3

DAY TODAY

ARIES (Mar 21 - Apr 20) Please don't wait for others to give you the green light. The Sun is now mixing

with a sector of your horoscope responsible for thought and communication, so it's time to get going. Prevaricate no longer, your next opportunity is far.

TAURUS (Apr 21 - May 21)

There are significant lunar alignments coming up in a few days' time, an indication that the right moves this week could lead to a very profitable business association in the near future. Expect heartening news by the end of the week, and set your sights high.

GEMINI (May 22 - June 21) The Moon is now

playing a deeply sociable role. If you need friends, allies and supporters later in the week, now is the time to do the spadework, convincing other people and partners that you are the face of the future. Just one problem though, the facts may be obscure.

CANCER (June 22 - July 23)

Let's look at the long-term for a change: special planets together are

urging you to make a renewed bid for freedom, reestablishing your personal independence in all the areas that count. Sheer enthusiasm takes you part of the way, but you'll have to put extra effort.

LEO (July 24 - Aug 23)

Professional schemes should now be under way You still have a few weeks to discuss plans, cross the t's and dot the i's, but the foundations should now be laid. From this vantage point you should broaden your horizons and contemplate a more fulfilling existence.

VIRGO (Aug 24 - Sep 23)

than you think.

Because this week's lunar patterns stimulate lively regions of your chart, your priority will be to be noticed. This is no time to hide behind a poor self-image or a mistaken notion that certain goals are beyond you. The future will be here sooner

LIBRA (Sep 24 - Oct 23) Stick to the rules and conventional methods and you

won't go far wrong. You see, whatever your feelings today, the week's planetary configurations run solidly in your favour, and there is little that can go wrong. The Moon could help you clear up a mystery.

BY PETER VIDAL

SCORPIO (Oct 24 - Nov 23)



especially now that Mercury is edging towards its confrontational relationship with Pluto. Clear the air now and you'll avert traumas in weeks to come. Not only that, but partners will thank you.

SAGITTARIUS (Nov 24 - Dec 22) Don't expect instant

results or demand that partners fit in with your plans. Imminent lunar patterns are bound to adjust your ideas, so whatever is decided now will be changed by the end of the week. That's why you'll do best to keep your options open

CAPRICORN (Dec 23 - Jan 20)



the potential is present for a radical boost in your physical well-being. Now is the time to take whatever appropriate action is called for. Rest and relaxation are required.

and your diary free.

AQUARIUS (Jan 21 - Feb 19)

Powerful lunar movements overshadow your emotions this week. Therefore, don't just sit around day-dreaming about exotic places, do something about it. If family members are waiting

know you care. PISCES (Feb 20 - Mar 20)

You have an unfortunate habit of being too selfcritical. You may therefore imagine that you

to hear from you, don't delay.

Get out there and let them

have offended people or embarrassed yourself when in fact your behaviour has either gone unnoticed, or, in some cases, it's actually been highly appreciated.

APPENDIX -IV-A APPENDIX -IV-A APPENDIX -IV-A APPENDIX -IV-A E-Auction-Sale Notice for Sale of Immoveable Assets Under the Securitision and Reconstruction of Financ Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 3(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement appendix -IV-A E-Auction-Sale Notice for Sale of Immoveable Assets Under the Securitision and Reconstruction of Financ Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 3(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement appendix -IV-A E-Auction-Sale Notice for Sale of Immoveable Assets Under the Securitision and Reconstruction of Financ Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 3(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement E-Auction-Sale Notice for Sale of Immoveable Assets Under the Securitision and Reconstruction of Financ Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 3(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement E-Auction-Sale Notice for Sale of Immoveable Assets Under the Securitision and Reconstruction of Financ Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 3(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement Behive Interest (Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 3(6) of the Securities of the Security Interest (Enforcement Behive Interest (Enforcement Behive Interest Int

56

DOKU

SU

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the borrower(s) & guarantor(s) indicated in Column no-A that the below described immovable property (ies) described in Column no-C mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/Physical Possession of which has been taken (as described in Column no-C) by the authorized Officer of M/s PNB Housing Finance Limited/Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As IS WHERE IS, AS IS WHAT IS and WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" as per the details, mentioned below. Notice is hereby given to borrower(s)/mortgagor(s)/Legal Heirs, Legal Representative, (whether Known or Unknown), executor(s), administrator(s), successor(s), assignee(s) of the respective borrowers/mortgagor(s)(since deceased) as the case may be indicated in Column no-Athat Pulle-Berton (Representative, whether Known or Unknown), executor(s), administrator(s), successor(s), assignee(s) of the respective borrowers/mortgagor(s)(since deceased) as the case may be indicated in Column no-Athat Pulle-Berton (Representative, whether Known or Unknown), executor(s), administrator(s), successor(s), assignee(s) of the respective borrowers/mortgagor(s)(since deceased) as the case may be indicated in Column no-Athat Pulle-Berton (Representative, whether Known or Unknown), executor(s), administrator(s), successor(s), assignee(s) of the respective borrowers/mortgagor(s)(since deceased) as the case may be indicated in Column no-Athat Pulle-Berton (Representative, whether Known or Unknown), executor(s), administrator(s), successor(s), assignee(s) of the respective borrowers/mortgagor(s)(since deceased) as the case may be indicated in Column no-Athat Pulle-Berton (Representative, and the Athat Pulle-Berton (Re

Borrower/Co-Borrower/
uarantor(s)/Legal heirs (A)

HOU/JPR/1219/765314,
B.O.: Jainur

Borrower/Co-Borrower/
(B)

Nature of Possession
(B)

Rs. 8 46 500 **Description of the Properties** Mortgaged (D) Rs. 8,16,529 as on 23/06/2021 Physical Rampura Bas, Bhankrota, Teshil Sanaganer, Jaipur, Rs. 23/06/2021 Rs. 23/ 10000 10.00 AM 12.30 PM Not Known 2.30 PM Shanti Devi/Govind Jaiswal 23/06/2021 Poonam Jayasal Rs. 9,43,980.01 as on Administration of the American Administr HOU/BHI/1217/461475, B.O.: Bhiwadi. as on 14/12/2023 Rajesh Kumar/sunita

*Together with the further interest @18% p.a. as applicable, incidental expenses, cost, charges etc. incurred up to the date of payment and/or realization thereof. ** To the best knowledge and information of the authorized Officer of PNB Housing Finance Limited, there are no other encumbrances/ claims in respect of above mentioned immovable/secured assets except what is disclosed in the column no-K. Further such encumbrances to be catered/paid by the successful purchaser/ibidder at his/her end. The prospective purchaser(s)/bidders are requested to independently ascertain the veracity of the mentioned encumbrances.

1. As on date, there is no order restraining and/or court injunction PNBHFL/the authorized Officer of PNBHFL from selling, alienating and/or disposing of the above immovable properties/secured assets.

1. As on date, there is no order restraining and/or count injunction PNBFFL/Line authorized Onicer of PNBFFL/Line authorized Onicer

4. C1 INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED would be assisting the Authorised Officer in conducting sale through an e-Auction having its corporate office at Plot No.68, 3rd Floor, Sector 44, Gurgaon, Haryana 122003 Website- www.bankeauctions.com. For any assistance related to inspection of the property or obtaining the Bid Documents and for any other query or for registration, you have to co-ordinate with Ravi Kumar, Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Contact Number 1800120 8800, is authorised person of PNBHFL or refer to www.pnbhousing.com

Place: Rajasthan, Dated: 26.08.2024

Authorized Officer, M/s PNB Housing Finance Limited

APPENDIX IV [SEE RULE 8(I)] POSSESSION NOTICE

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Wonder Home Finance Ltd. under the "Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and

Enforcement of Security Interest [Act, 2002 (54 of 2002)] and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest $(Enforcement) \, Rules, 2002 \, issued \, demand \, notice \, on the \, date \, as \, mentioned \, below \, calling \, upon the \, borrowers to \, repay the \, amount \, mentioned \, in the \, said \, notice \, within a continuous properties and \, continuous properties are also as a continuous properties and \, continuous properties are also as a continuous properties and \, continuous properties are also as a continuous properties are a continuous properties are also as a continuous properties are a continuous properties and a continuous properties are a continuous properties and a continuous properties are a continuous properties are a continuous properties and a continuous properties are a continuous properties are a continuous properties and a continuous properties are a continuous properties are a continuous properties and a continuous properties are a continuous properties are a continuous properties and a continuous properties are a$

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, therefore notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein above mentioned table in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said [Act] read with Rule 8 of the

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of

"IMPORTANT Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising

copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indiar

Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such

contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or

individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or

WONDER HOME FINANCE LTD.

(CIN No. U65999RJ2017PLC059619)

WONDER Corp. Office: 620, 6th Floor, North Block, World Trade Park, Malviya Nagar, JLN Road, Jaipur- 302017, TEL: 0141 - 4750000

Description of Mortgaged Property

All that part and parcel of residential property of Smt. Vijay

Laxmi Gupta W/o Sh. Kailash Kumar Agarwal situated at Flat No

G-2, Ground Floor, on Plot No. 121 & 121-A, Ganesh Nagar-8th

Govindpura, Kalwar Road, Jaipur, Rajasthan. Admeasuring about

550.00 Sq. Feet. East: Plot No. 126, West: Road 30 Feet, North:

Plot No. 120, South: Plot No. 122

All that part and parcel of the property of Sh. Trilok Chand Luhar

at Patta No. 39 B Aaraji No. 1001/2, Samariya Nagar , Village

Raila, Gram Panchayat-Baneda, Distt. Bhilwara (Raj)-311024

Admeasuring about 2400.00 Sq. Ft. East: Plot No. B-32, West:

Aam Rasta, North: Digran Land (Plot No. 40), South: Plot No. 38

All that part and parcel of the property of Smt. Shimala Devi

situated at Plot No. 14, Shree Ram Enclave-III, Village Shyampura

Buhariya, Vatika Road, Tehsil Sanganer, Jaipur- Rajasthan-303905

Admeasuring about 570.00 Sq. Ft. East: 25 ' Road, West: Plot

No. 06, North: Plot No. 15, South: Plot No. 13

Grihashakti

SMFG

SMFG India Home Finance Company Ltd.

(Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.)

Corporate Off.: 503 & 504, 5th Floor, G-Block, Insipre BKC, BKC Main Road, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 40005
Regd. Off.: Megh Towers, 3th Floor, Old No. 307, New No. 165, Poonamallee High Road Maduravoyal, Chennal - 600 095 POSSESSION NOTICE FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY [(Appendix IV) Rule 8(1)]

WHEREAS the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of SMFG India Home Finance Company Ltd. (Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.) a Housing Finance Company [duly registered with National ousing Bank (Fully Owned by RBI)] (hereinafter referred to as "SMHFC") under Secuitisation and Reconstruction o Financial Assests and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002), and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated mentioned below under Section 13(2) of the said Act calling upon you being the borrowers (names mentioned below) to repay the amount mentioned in the said notice and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receip of the said notice. The borrowers mentioned herein below having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby giver to the borrowers mentioned herein below and to the public in general that the undersigned has **Taken Possessior** of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on me under sub-section (4) of Section 13 o h Bula 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Bules 2002. The he n particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with said property and any dealings with the operty will be subject to the charge of "SMHFC" for an amount as mentioned herein under and interest thereon.

SI. No.	Name of the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) LAN	Description of Secured Assets (Immovable Property)	Demand Notice Date & Amount	Date of Possession
1	(1) Rhanwar Singh	Plot No1, 2 Khsra No. 87, Village Jhareda Teh. & Dist. Alwar Rajasthan - 301030. Admeasuring 333.83 Sq. Yrds.	I Fighty Iwo Ihousand Four Hundred Fighty I	23.08.2024

Place : Alwar Rajasthan SMFG INDIA HOME FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED Date: 23.08.2024

JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited
Corporate identify Number: U67190MH2007PLC74287
Registered Office Address: 7th Floor, Cnergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400025
T: +91 22 6630 3030 F: +911 22 6630 3223 www. Jmfinancialarc.com

JM FINANCIAL

Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 3 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The Piramal Capital and Housing Finance Ltd have assigned a pool of Loan including below mentioned Loans) together with underlying security interest created therefor along with all the rights, title and interest hereon under Section 5 (1) (b) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002: "SARFAESI ACT") vide an assignment agreement dated March 29, 2023 ("the Assignment Agreement") in favour of JMFARC (JM) (herein (SAKAES) ACT you can assignment agreement dated warch 29, 2023 (the Assignment Agreement) in rayour or JMPARC (pin) (neterin reffered as Assingee). The undersigned is the Authorised Officer of (JM) assignee. Under Securitisation And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the said Act), in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the Authorised Officer has issued Demand Notices under Section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the following Borrower(s) (the "said Borrower(s)"), to repay the amounts mentioned in the respective Demand Notice(s) issued to them that are also given below. In connection with above, Nnotice is hereby given, once again, to the said Borrower(s) to pay to JM, within 60 days from the publication of this Notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further interest as detailed n the said Demand Notice(s), from the date(s) mentioned below till the date of payment and/or realization, payable under the loan agreement read with other documents/writings, if any, executed by the said Borrower(s). As security for due repayment of the loan, the following assets have been mortgaged to JM by the said Borrower(s) respectively.

DEMAND NOTICE

	,	_	
Name of the Borrower (s)/ Guarantor (s)	Demand Notice Date and Amount with NPA date	Description of secured asset (immovable property)	
(LC No. 00900006027 of Jaipur - Vaishali Branch) Nilam Sharma (Borrower) Sharad Sharma (Co Borrower 1)	25-07-2024 /₹ 381427 /-{₹ Three lakh Eighty One Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Seven Only) NPA (08-01-2023)	P.no-1/69, Saket Colony Beawar Beawar Ajmer Rajasthan :- 305002	
(LC No. 09000000249 of Bhilwara Branch) Rameshwar Lal Ojha (Borrower) Madan Lal Saraswat (Co Borrower 1)	25-07-2024 /₹ 84628 /-(₹ Eighty Four Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Eight Only) NPA (11-05-2023)	Patta No.6, Jwasiya Road, Vill. & Post- Bardod, Bhilwara Bhilwara Rajasthan :- 311025	
(LC No. 09000000957 of Bhilwara Branch) Madan Lal Saraswat (Borrower) Seema Devi (Co Borrower 1)	25-07-2024 /₹ 162570 /-(₹ One lakh Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Only) NPA (11-05-2023)	Patta No.6, Jwasiya Road, Vill. & Post- Bardod, Bhilwara Bhilwara Rajasthan :- 311025	
(LC No. 06100000545 of Bikaner Branch) Pushpa Devi Vijay Kumar Sharma (Borrower) Vijay Kumar Banwari Lal Sharma (Co Borrower 1)	25-07-2024 /₹ 1797289 /-(₹ Seventeen lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Nine Only) NPA (04-01-2014)	Plot No 09 Block- B, Pawan Puri Gandhi Colony Bikaner Rajasthan - 334001	
(LC No. 0090008020 of Jaipur - Vaishali Branch) Ajay Kumar Modi (Borrower) Rani Modi (Co Borrower 1)	25-07-2024 /₹ 7568757 /-(₹ Seventy Five lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Seven Only) NPA (09-01-2012)	P. No-132, Nirmal Vihar Nr Victor School, Nadi Ka Phatak Benar Road Jaipur Rajasthan - 302012	
(LC No. 00900008288 of Jaipur - Vaishali Branch) Manoj Sharma (Borrower) Suman Sharma (Co Borrower 1)	25-07-2024 /₹ 8833327 /-(₹ Eighty Eight lakh Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Seven Only) NPA (06-03-2013)	P. No-143, Brijmandal Colony Nr Jagriti Garden, Pandit Ji Ki Thadi Kalwar Road, Jhotwara Jaipur Rajasthan - 302012	
(LC No. 04700003177 of Jodhpur Branch) Ajit Kumar (Borrower) Sarita Yadav (Co Borrower 1)	25-07-2024 /₹ 3901636 /-(₹ Thirty Nine lakh One Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Six Only) NPA (08-08-2018)	P. No. 242, Adtiya Vihar Zone -11 Jaipur Jaipur Rajasthan :- 302001	
(LC No. 06100002856 of Bikaner Branch) Mohd Imran Shekh (Borrower) Najma Bano (Co Borrower 1)	25-07-2024 /₹ 1308220.4 /-(₹ Thirteen lakh Eight Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Only and Forty Paise) NPA (08-01-2023)	Plot No 32, Kh. No 62, Kundan City, Nagaur Nagaur Rajasthan :- 341001	
(LC No. 06100002966 of Bikaner Branch) Mohd Imran Shekh (Borrower) Najma Bano (Co Borrower 1)	25-07-2024 /₹ 145035 /-(₹ One lakh Forty Five Thousand Thirty Five Only) NPA (08-01-2023)	Plot No 32, kh. No 62, Kundan City, Nagaur Nagaur Rajasthan :- 341001	
(LC No. 00900015888 of Jaipur - Vaishali Branch) Jasveer Singh Sardar (Borrower) Surendra Kaur (Co Borrower 1) Gurmit Singh (Co Borrower 2)	25-07-2024 /₹ 7018152 /-(₹ Seventy lakh Eighteen Thousand One Hundred Fifty Two Only) NPA (08-01-2023)	Plot No - A - 36 friends Colony Sikar Road Jaipur Jaipur Rajasthan :- 302013	
(LC No. 05700004021 of Kota Branch) Pawan Kumar Tiwari (Borrower) Girija Bai (Co Borrower 1)	25-07-2024 /₹ 1850420 /-(₹ Eighteen lakh Fifty Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Only)	Flat No.:143, wing No:sanskar Residency, Bldg.: near Jhalarapatan Indore Main Road Plot No.:14	

326023 If the said Borrowers shall fail to make payment to JM as aforesaid, JM shall proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the Act and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks of the said Borrowers as to the costs and consequences. The said Borrowers are prohibited under the Act from transferring the aforesaid assets, whether by way of sale, lease or otherwise without the prior written consent of JM. Any person who contravenes or abets contravention of the provisions of the said Act or Rules made there under, shall be liable for imprisonment and/or penalty as provided under the Act.

Authorised Officer **Authorised Officer**

Autnorised Officer
JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited, acting in its capacity as trustee of Aranya – Trust

indianexpress.com



ook at every side before taking a side.

Inform your opinion with insightful observations.



For the Indian Intelligent.

The Indian Express.

Purvaj Hotel, jhalarapatan , Jhalawar, middel Class, halarapatan Jhalarapatan Jhalawar Rajasthan :-NPA (11-03-2021)

otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner

Jaipur